Medium voltage products
Air insulated switch disconnectors
type NAL, NALF, VersaRupter
Switch disconnector type NAL
Contents
Foreword
 Introduction ........................................................ 4
 Main product features ............................................. 4

CEF-S. Adequate ordering numbers for fuse links are available in
the ”Fuses” catalogue.
Ordering examples
– NAL 17-12K170LE
Switch disconnector for 17.5 kV /1250 A with latched snap action
mechanism, pole distance 170 mm. The switch discon- nector is
left-hand operated and equipped with a quick-make earthing
switch.
– NALF 24-6A235R
Switch disconnector for 24 kV/630 A with stored spring energy
mechanism type A, equipped with fuse base on the pivot side, with
fuse-tripping device, pole distance 235 mm, right-hand operated.
Switch disconnector type NAL
9. Technical specification
Switch disconnector type NAL
The switch disconnector complies with IEC standards 60129, 60254 and 60694 concerning general purpose switches and IEC Stand- ards 420 and
62271-105 regarding correct co-operation between switch disconnector and fuse.
TABLE I. Main dataI
Rated voltage Un kV 12 17.5 24 36
Rated current In A 400 630 1250 400 630 1250 400 630 1250 630 800 800
Max. rated current I A 400 630 1150 400 630 1150 400 630 1150 630 800 1000
Short circuit making capacity Ima kA peak. 67 67 67 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
Peak withstand current Idyn kA peak. 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 82 66 66 66
Short time current 1 sec.   31.5 31.5 31.5 31.5 31.5 31.5 31.5 31.5 31.5
2 sec. Ith kA eff. 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
3 sec.   20 20 20    16 16 16
Mainly active load breaking capacity1)
(test duty 1 and 2, I
IEC 60265-1 (IEC 265))
A
400
630
1250
400
630
1250
400
630
1250
630
800
800
Rated cable/line charging breaking
capacity I
IEC 60265-1(IEC 265))
A
150
150
150
1005)
1005)
1005)
80
80
80
45
45
45
Mainly inductive
breaking capacity cos φ = 0,15
A 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 163) 163) 163)
Rated earth fault breaking capacity
IEC 60265-1(IEC 265)
Earth fault breaking
capacity, fig. 6 I A 150 150 150 70 70 70 75 75 75
Capacitive breaking
capacity, fig. 7 I A 90 90 90 40 40 40 31.5 31.5 31.5 50 50 50
Max. breaking capacity in co-operation with fuses
IEC 62271-105 (IEC 420 1990-11)
A 1600 1600  1600 1600  900 900  300*
Max. fuse size2) In A 125 125  125 125  80 80  40 40
Power frequency withstand voltage 50 Hz 1 min.:

number [kg]
Fig. 22 VersaRupter switch disconnector for 8.25 kV Fig. 23 VersaRupter switch disconnector VR15 (61 kA)
12. Ordering information
Switch disconnector without operating  mechanism
Switch disconnector with operating mechanism  (K)
NAL12-4 12 400 150 1YMX054150M0001 25 NAL 12-4K170R 12 400 170 1YMX065170M0001 30
NAL 12-4 12 400 170 1YMX064170M0001 25 NAL 12-4K210R 12 400 210 1YMX054910M0001 30
NAL 12-4 12 400 210 1YMX054950M0001 25 NAL 12-6K150R 12 630 150 1YMX054011M0001 30
NAL 12-6 12 630 150 1YMX054141M0001 25 NAL 12-6K170R 12 630 170 1YMX065170M0002 30
NAL 12-6 12 630 170 1YMX064170M0002 25 NAL 12-6K210R 12 630 210 1YMX054911M0001 30
NAL 12-6 12 630 210 1YMX054971M0001 25 NAL 12-12K150R 12 1250 150 1YMX054012M0001 31
NAL 12-12 12 1250 150 1YMX054152M0001 26 NAL 12-12K170R 12 1250 170 1YMX065170M0003 31
NAL 12-12 12 1250 170 1YMX064170M0003 26 NAL 12-12K210R 12 1250 210 1YMX054912M0001 31
NAL 12-12 12 1250 210 1YMX054952M0001 26 NAL 17-4K170R 17.5 400 170 1YMX054013M0001 32
NAL 17-4 17.5 400 170 1YMX054153M0001 27 NAL 17-4K24 170R 17.5 400 170 1YMX054013M0002 32
NAL 17-4 17.5 400 210 1YMX064210M0001 27 NAL 17-4K210R 17.5 400 210 1YMX065210M0001 32
NAL 17-6 17.5 630 170 1YMX054144M0001 27 NAL 17-4K24 210R 17.5 400 210 1YMX065210M0002 32
NAL 17-6 17.5 630 210 1YMX064210M0002 27 NAL 17-6K170R 17.5 630 170 1YMX054014M0001 32
NAL 17-12 17.5 1250 170 1YMX054155M0001 28 NAL 17-6K24 170R 17.5 630 170 1YMX054014M0002 32
NAL 17-12 17.5 1250 210 1YMX064210M0003 28 NAL 17-6K210R 17.5 630 210 1YMX065210M0006 32
NAL 24-4 24 400 170 1YMX064171M0001 35 NAL 17-6K24 210R 17.5 630 210 1YMX065210M0005 32
NAL 24-4 24 400 235 1YMX054156M0001 35 NAL 17-12K170R 17.5 1250 170 1YMX054015M0001 33
NAL 24-4 24 400 275 1YMX054456M0001 35 NAL 17-12K24 170R 17.5 1250 170 1YMX054015M0002 33
NAL 24-6 24 630 170 1YMX064171M0002 35 NAL 17-12K210R 17.5 1250 210 1YMX065210M0003 33
NAL 24-6 24 630 235 1YMX054147M0001 35 NAL 17-12K24 210R 17.5 1250 210 1YMX065210M0004 33
NAL 24-6 24 630 275 1YMX054467M0001 35 NAL 24-4K170R 24 400 170 1YMX065171M0001 40
NAL 24-12 24 1250 170 1YMX064171M0003 36 NAL 24-4K235R 24 400 235 1YMX054016M0001 40
NAL 24-12 24 1250 235 1YMX054158M0001 36 NAL 24-4K275R 24 400 275 1YMX054410M0001 40
NAL 24-12 24 1250 275 1YMX054458M0001 36 NAL 24-6K170R 24 630 170 1YMX065171M0002 40
NAL 36-6 36 630 360 1YMX054310M0001 62 NAL 24-6K235R 24 630 235 1YMX054017M0001 40
NAL 36-8 36 800 360 1YMX054311M0001 62 NAL 24-6K275R 24 630 275 1YMX054411M0001 40
NAL 36-10 36 1000 360 1YMX054312M0001 62 NAL 24-12K170R 24 1250 170 1YMX065171M0003 41
     NAL 24-12K235R 24 1250 235 1YMX054018M0001 41
     NAL 24-12K275R 24 1250 275 1YMX054412M0001 41
     NAL 36-6K360R 36 630 360 1YMX054313M0001 67
     NAL 36-8K360R 36 800 360 1YMX054314M0001 67
     NAL 36-10K360R 36 1000 360 1YMX054315M0001 67
Switch disconnector type NAL
Rated Rated
Type
volt-    curr-